

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

October 17, 2024

Connie Clauson Baruch SLS, Inc. Suite 203 3196 Kraft Avenue SE Grand Rapids, MI 49512

RE: License #: | AL250381015

Hyde Park AL II 3200 Wyndham Flushing, MI 48433

Dear Mrs. Clauson:

Mark Cours

Attached is the Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility. The study has determined substantial compliance with applicable licensing statutes and rules. Your license is renewed. It is valid only at your present address and is nontransferable.

Sincerely,

Martin Gonzales, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664

Lansing, MI 48909

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS RENEWAL INSPECTION REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL250381015				
Licensee Name:	Baruch SLS, Inc.				
Licensee Address:	Suite 203				
	3196 Kraft Avenue SE				
	Grand Rapids, MI 49512				
Licensee Telephone #:	(616) 285-0573				
Licensee/Licensee Designee:	Connie Clauson, Designee				
Administrator:	Daisy Alvarez				
Name of Facility:	Lluda Davis Al II				
Name of Facility:	Hyde Park AL II				
Facility Address:	3200 Wyndham				
i domity / tadi ooo!	Flushing, MI 48433				
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 659-3000				
Original Issuance Date:	05/19/2016				
Compaiture	20				
Capacity:	20				
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED				
Trogram Type.	ALZHEIMERS				
	AGED				

II. METHODS OF INSPECTION

Date of On-site	Inspection(s):		10/15/20)24		
Date of Bureau	of Fire Service	s Inspection if appl	icable:	02/08/2024		
Date of Health A	outhority Inspe	ction if applicable:	r	n/a		
No. of staff inter No. of residents No. of others int	interviewed ar			3 17		
• Medication	pass / simulate	ed pass observed?	Yes ⊠	No 🗌 If no, explain	n.	
Medication(s) and medica	tion record(s) revie	wed? Ye	es 🛛 No 🗌 If no, e	explain.	
Yes 🛛 No	Yes ⊠ No ☐ If no, explain.					
Fire drills re	viewed? Yes	⊠ No ☐ If no, ex	xplain.			
Fire safety 6	equipment and	practices observe	d? Yes [⊠ No ☐ If no, exp	lain.	
If no, explai	E-scores reviewed? (Special Certification Only) Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A ☐ If no, explain. Water temperatures checked? Yes ☐ No ☐ If no, explain.					
Incident rep	ort follow-up?	Yes ⊠ No ☐ If	no, expla	in.		
N/A	Corrective action plan compliance verified? Yes ☐ CAP date/s and rule/s: N/A ☒ Number of excluded employees followed-up? 0 N/A ☐					
Variances?	Yes ☐ (pleas	se explain) No	N/A 🖂			

III. DESCRIPTION OF FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

This facility was determined to be in substantial compliance with rules and requirements

IV. RECOMMENDATION

Upon receipt of Renewal Fee Payment, I recommend issuance of a regular license to this AFC adult large group home (capacity 13-20).

Mark Coogles				
	10/17/2024			
Martin Gonzales	Date			
Licensing Consultant				